
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

R1 02 Oct 2023 | Marseille-Borely | CRIT PROVENCE STAKES
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
5:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 541
	 2	 222212
	 3	 41734
	 4	 124
	 5	 60

SUPER RAFALE (IRE)
PEPETE (FR)
TIFFANYLI (FR)
OLYMPE MANCINI (IRE)
UN INSTANT (FR)

57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

2
4
5
3
1

J B EYQUEM
A ORANI
T PICCONE
I MENDIZABAL
A CRASTUS

J C ROUGET
J ANDREU
C ESCUDER
F VERMEULEN
N PERRET

2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
C

IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-5-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$15,265
$27,611
$19,912
$20,159
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 SUPER RAFALE (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,265
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Topkapi (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/23 (55 Days)
Owner: Ec B Weill/dy Treves/jj Taieb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 13May23	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 Exact	 1:09.10		  ........ 4¼...............................Tarbes
4 of 7	 05Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 58.5	 $--	 Pour Dompter	 1:16.80		  ........ 7½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 8	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Passepartout	 1:43.99		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch

2 PEPETE (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-5-0 Prize Money: $27,611
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-4-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

2yo al bru fr f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Painted Girl (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/08/23 (48 Days)
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Gotta Skedaddle	 1:10.10		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 6	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $--	 Kumite	 1:07.73		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Ruby In The Rocks	 1:43.41		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
1 of 6	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Princesse Bobby	 1:30.35		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Ten Horns	 1:51.56		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence

3 TIFFANYLI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $19,912
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: La Milletiere (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (77 Days)
Owner: Ec Puglia/ec J Piasco/a Dridri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Wootton Verni	 1:25.10		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 12	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Oasina	 -- --- --		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
7 of 8	 19Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Les Pavots	 1:27.07		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Ten Horns	 1:51.56		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 6	 21Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Fakarava	 1:42.17		  ........ 6¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 OLYMPE MANCINI (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $20,159
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Hesterya (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/23 (118 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Castillon Bloodsto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 06Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 57	 $--	 Alovemine	 1:31.05		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 5	 11Jul23	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Ne Me Quitte Pas	 1:25.08		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 5	 02Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Shiffrin	 1:42.60		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

5 UN INSTANT (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Dusky Queen (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Thomas Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Elbaz	 1:34.82		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
98 of 8	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 City Sky	 1:53.16		  ...... 11½................... Marseille-Borely

MARSEILLE-BORELY | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

R2 02 Oct 2023 | Marseille-Borely | FYRIAL PURSUIT MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
6:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 92
	 2	 7
	 3	 33
	 4	 52
	 5	 96
	 6	 91
	 7	 4

LOVERS DAY (FR)
EPIC (FR)
LORD OF WAR (FR)
SABROZURA (FR)
CLASH OF CURRENTS
LOOMAN PARIS (FR)
LOUIS DE LA KLAUSS (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

7
2
1
3
6
4
5

T PICCONE
G MILLET
S RUIS
A ORANI
I MENDIZABAL
M GRANDIN
G LEGRAS

C ESCUDER
M M S-LACAILLE
N PERRET
E MIKHALIDES
F VERMEULEN
J ANDREU
M M S-LACAILLE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$4,071
$0
$5,708
$5,088
$0
$5,531
$1,425

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LOVERS DAY (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,071
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Rethra (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dridri/ec J Piasco/ec Puglia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 12Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Metropolitan	 1:46.03		  ......... 24............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 City Sky	 1:53.16		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

2 EPIC (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Crush On You (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Olivier Morel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Fou Furieux	 1:40.39		  ......... 10.................................Vichy

3 LORD OF WAR (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,708
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Lozoya (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J N Temam/s Lahmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 03Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Grey Man	 1:28.41		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Zarajane	 1:33.42		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 SABROZURA (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,088
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Tierra Del Fuego (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Krf Racing Llc/k A Belal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Gold O’boy	 1:29.03		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Magic Falcon	 1:51.00		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

5 CLASH OF CURRENTS Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Qatar Queen (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Romel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Mirador	 1:25.48		  ...... 17¼............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Ten Horns	 1:51.56		  ...... 15½...............Salon-De-Provence

6 LOOMAN PARIS (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,531
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Loubine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/23 (25 Days)
Owner: D Sacanville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 55	 $--	 Flowerspring	 1:06.09		  ...... 16¾...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 9	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Dabasir	 1:56.67		  .......... ¾...............Salon-De-Provence

7 LOUIS DE LA KLAUSS (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,425
Jockey: G Legras WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Darling Traou Land (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Lines/equus Racing/jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 City Sky	 1:53.16		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

R3 02 Oct 2023 | Marseille-Borely | MIRACULOUS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 546
	 2	 7
	 3	 9
	 4	 51
	 5	 95
	 6	 4
	 7	 86
	 8	
	 9	

ASTRA DREAM (FR)
KISSY (FR)
LA CLOCHARDE (FR)
PRETTY BERRY (FR)
DALKAVA (FR)
ROSE D’ETE (IRE)
QUEEN LIZZIE (FR)
SPARKLING PLENTY (FR)
ZELZAMIA (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

6
5
8
1
4
9
7
2
3

C BANZ  3.5 
T PICCONE
G MILLET
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
A ORANI
G LEGRAS
M GRANDIN
S RUIS

C ESCUDER
P COTTIER
JP DUBOIS
N PERRET
F VERMEULEN
J ANDREU
M M S-LACAILLE
P COTTIER
N PERRET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,743
$0
$0
$5,531
$1,018
$2,035
$0
$0
$0

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ASTRA DREAM (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,743
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Zavallya (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Ruby In The Rocks	 1:43.41		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
4 of 11	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 C Banz	 55	 $--	 Rule The Surf	 1:40.68		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy
6 of 13	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 55	 $--	 Fathom	 1:41.22		  ........... 9.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 KISSY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Kitkatie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 Tomakay	 1:08.24		  ...... 12½................... Marseille-Borely

3 LA CLOCHARDE (FR) Trainer: Jp Dubois Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lutetia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Darling Darling	 1:51.89		  ...... 12¼................... Marseille-Borely

4 PRETTY BERRY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,531
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Pepper Berry (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Thomas Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 13May23	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Godessa	 1:07.41		  ........ 5½...............................Tarbes
1 of 9	 09Sep23	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Reconnect	 1:12.70		  ..........nk...................................Dax
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5 DALKAVA (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,018
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Zahiya (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Mlle Moliere	 1:36.15		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 Darling Darling	 1:51.89		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

6 ROSE D’ETE (IRE) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,035
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Lastroseofsummer (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj Dubois/jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Darling Darling	 1:51.89		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely

7 QUEEN LIZZIE (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Legras WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Tossoff (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Groupe Kr/jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Flowerspring	 1:43.93		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $--	 Darling Darling	 1:51.89		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely

8 SPARKLING PLENTY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Speralita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 ZELZAMIA (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Al Hazmiia (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J N Temam/c Lahmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

R4 02 Oct 2023 | Marseille-Borely | DE MONTMAJOUR HANDICAP
Distance: 2600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
7:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 714963
	 2	 37322
	 3	 771175
	 4	 07
	 5	 365445
	 6	 166052
	 7	 785701

BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR)
TREATWOOD (FR)
ROUGE (FR)
FOXGLOVE (FR)
OHIME (FR)
STRATUS
BREIZH WOOD (FR)

60
58.5
58
55
54.5
54
52

4
7
5
3
6
1
2

M VELON  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
M GRANDIN
G LEGRAS
A ORANI
S RUIS

R CHOTARD
N BELLANGER
M M B RE-SCANDELLA
P COTTIER
M M S-LACAILLE
N PERRET
C ESCUDER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
C
C
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	18-�3�-0-3
	 5-�0�-2-2
	 9-�3�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-0

$38,494
$11,327
$20,957
$0
$5,619
$10,974
$5,310

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 4 Total: 18-3-0-3 Prize Money: $38,494
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 11-3-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-2

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear (UK) Dam: Lady’s Art (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 03/06/23 (121 Days)
Owner: Team Calas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 C Banz	 56	 $--	 Celeb	 2:15.70		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 57.5	 $--	 Santhia	 2:03.69		  ........ 1¼...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 13	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $--	 Romantic Scene	 2:08.72		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
6 of 7	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 C Banz	 59.5	 $--	 Apalain	 2:36.57		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Swing The Ring	 2:02.12		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely

2 TREATWOOD (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-2-2 Prize Money: $11,327
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Singapore Treat (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras de la Huderie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 57	 $--	 Lempira	 2:49.20		  ........ 1½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
7 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.84		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Bahayra	 2:38.00		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Apalain	 2:36.57		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
2 of 8	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Germinal	 2:33.00		  ....... Lhd...............Salon-De-Provence

3 ROUGE (FR) Trainer: M Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 5 Total: 9-3-0-0 Prize Money: $20,957
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Action Premiere (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/23 (72 Days)
Owner: L Bermond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 05May23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Maylin	 2:09.84		  ........ 8½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 08Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 55	 $--	 Union Square	 2:47.20		  ........ 1¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
1 of 7	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Miss Greeley	 2:32.64		  ........ DH.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Saltwell	 -- --- --		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 5	 19Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 56	 $--	 Amelielympique	 2:44.34		  ........... 2...............Salon-De-Provence

4 FOXGLOVE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Daffodil Fields (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Manada	 2:49.11		  ...... 18½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 10	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Bahayra	 2:38.00		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy
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5 OHIME (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,619
Jockey: G Legras WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Ponentina (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 12May23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Zarakem	 2:50.97		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $--	 Angel Guidance	 2:35.32		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy
4 of 13	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Twin Scat	 2:32.83		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 G Legras	 57.5	 $--	 Apalain	 2:36.57		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
5 of 8	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 57	 $--	 Germinal	 2:33.00		  ........ 6¾...............Salon-De-Provence

6 STRATUS Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,974
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Vedela (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/12/22 (297 Days)
Owner: Mme R Hillen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 11Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Avolta	 2:06.70		  ........ 6¾...................................Pau
6 of 10	 25May23	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Chergui	 3:02.30		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 17Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Manko	 2:34.56		  ...... 16½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 9	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 55	 $--	 Rebel Angel	 2:42.89		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 19Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Breizh Wood	 2:40.43		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence

7 BREIZH WOOD (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,310
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 52 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Silent Cause (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/23 (13 Days)
Owner: G Trosset/c Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 56	 $--	 L’enfant Terrible	 2:01.13		  ...... 30½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 7	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Caramanolis	 56	 $--	 Lost Generation	 2:46.28		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 7	 17May23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Kfe Kreol	 2:41.23		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
12 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 52	 $--	 Clair De Lune	 2:29.71		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
1 of 7	 19Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 A Caramanolis	 56.5	 $--	 Stratus	 2:40.43		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence
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R5 02 Oct 2023 | Marseille-Borely | LA PANOUSE HANDICAP
Distance: 2600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
8:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 270870
	 2	 804403
	 3	 136429
	 4	 232087
	 5	 000690
	 6	 758008
	 7	 103295
	 8	 140074

FICHA LIMPIA (FR)
MISS ROAZHON
PUMPY GIRL (FR)
LA BRUXELLOISE (FR)
ROCHEUX (FR)
MAVALA (FR)
FEEDESREVES (FR)
AMIATA (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
55
54.5
54

1
4
6
8
3
5
2
7

I MENDIZABAL
M GERMAIN  1.5 
G LEGRAS
M GRANDIN
G MILLET
S RUIS
A ORANI
M VELON  1.5 

J ANDREU
J LERAS
S EVENO
P COTTIER
Y BONNEFOY
N PERRET
M CESANDRI
Y BONNEFOY

7
6
5
5
4
6
5
6

M
M
M
M
G
M
M
M

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
61
--
--
--
61
--
55

	46-�4�-4-1
	41-�5�-3-3
	29-�2�-4-6
	31-�0�-11-4
	18-�1�-0-0
	35-�2�-1-1
	38-�1�-5-5
	89-�8�-3-8

$46,402
$62,219
$45,437
$43,117
$9,471
$29,364
$38,387
$102,272

	13-�3�-2-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	11-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 FICHA LIMPIA (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 1 Total: 46-4-4-1 Prize Money: $46,402
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60 Good: 23-3-3-0 Track: 14-1-0-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-0
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Udana (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/01/23 (265 Days)
Owner: J J Andreu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 11Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Anamanda	 2:38.79		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:17.00		  ...... 13¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 11	 29May23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Grand Tatakan	 2:33.78		  ........ 8½...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 13	 30Jun23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $--	 Business Plan	 2:48.70		  ........ 5¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
13 of 13	 04Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Rue Jonas	 2:38.10		  ...... 12¼...................... Clairefontaine

2 MISS ROAZHON Trainer: J Leras Barrier: 4 Total: 41-5-3-3 Prize Money: $62,219
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 20-2-1-2 Track: 8-0-0-0

6yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Roxy Hart (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 37-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-2-1 Last Win: 03/08/22 (425 Days)
Owner: J Leras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:17.00		  ...... 20¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 29May23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 Free Breath	 2:34.57		  ........ 2¼...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 10	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Amandero	 2:38.17		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
10 of 15	 09Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Munaadram	 2:41.13		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 53.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:38.21		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence

3 PUMPY GIRL (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 6 Total: 29-2-4-6 Prize Money: $45,437
Jockey: G Legras WT: 59.5 Good: 14-1-1-4 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 11-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Vision D’etat Dam: Pump Pump Daisy (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-2 Last Win: 19/03/23 (197 Days)
Owner: S Eveno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 15Apr23	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Camigirl	 2:51.30		  ........... 2..............................Moulins
6 of 10	 03May23	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 53	 $--	 Sakurachan	 2:43.89		  ........ 4½................................Nancy
4 of 15	 20May23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Olypa	 2:40.34		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Tennessee John	 2:25.00		  .......... ½..............................Moulins
9 of 9	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Mr F Guy	 72.5	 $--	 Monalie	 2:39.77		  ......... 32.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 LA BRUXELLOISE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 31-0-11-4 Prize Money: $43,117
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59 Good: 19-0-8-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 23-0-7-4 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-1
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Tiolache (FR) J+H: 18-0-6-3 Turf: 21-0-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: H Coulomb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 26May23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 Balgees Time	 2:50.74		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
2 of 10	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Amandero	 2:38.17		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
10 of 12	 30Jun23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Wonder Hope	 -- --- --		  ......... 13...................... Aix-Les-Bains
8 of 12	 04Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Tarcenay	 2:38.10		  ......... 11...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 11	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:38.21		  ........ 3¾...............Salon-De-Provence
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5 ROCHEUX (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 3 Total: 18-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,471
Jockey: G Millet WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Clairetheway (NZ) (NZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/22 (466 Days)
Owner: J Gerard/s Bagard/p Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:16.34		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Duke Of Conker	 2:19.54		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 10	 20May23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Costa Edita	 2:44.68		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 20Jun23	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 59	 $--	 Philosophy	 2:21.66		  ........ 7¾...............................Nantes
11 of 14	 21Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 E Puillet-roda	 58.5	 $--	 Moko	 2:42.81		  ...... 11½.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 MAVALA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 5 Total: 35-2-1-1 Prize Money: $29,364
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 55 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/05/22 (518 Days)
Owner: A Sarais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 59.5	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:09.42		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 18	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 Y Rousset	 59.5	 $--	 Janga	 2:45.11		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 18	 02Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $--	 Voila Pourquoi	 2:45.26		  ...... 14¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 10	 26Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Gibello Sacco	 54	 $--	 Agenda	 2:31.16		  ...... 21½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 11	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 52.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:38.21		  ........ 3¾...............Salon-De-Provence

7 FEEDESREVES (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 2 Total: 38-1-5-5 Prize Money: $38,387
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 23-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 21-0-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Silafee (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 23-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-3 Last Win: 10/03/23 (206 Days)
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Maestro Chop	 2:57.63		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $--	 Lady Mag	 2:46.79		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 12May23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 53.5	 $--	 Lady Mag	 2:46.18		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 16	 08Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Chonburi	 3:04.78		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 J Plassard	 67.5	 $--	 Monalie	 2:39.77		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 AMIATA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 7 Total: 89-8-3-8 Prize Money: $102,272
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 25-0-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-3

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 9-1-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 11-1-0-0
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Ponentina (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 83-8-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 59-8-1-6 Last Win: 14/07/23 (80 Days)
Owner: V Moreau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 26Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Summit	 2:37.59		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
10 of 12	 04Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 55	 $--	 Tarcenay	 2:38.10		  ...... 13¾...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 12	 10Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Visionary Dreamer	 2:33.86		  ........ 3¾................................. Vittel
7 of 13	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Fan Zone	 3:22.77		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 21Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 M Forest	 53	 $--	 Moko	 2:42.81		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

MARSEILLE-BORELY | PAGE 10



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

R6 02 Oct 2023 | Marseille-Borely | J. TROGGI CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
8:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 324071
	 2	 6321
	 3	 12355
	 4	 219675
	 5	 366962
	 6	 850843
	 7	 546240

KAPETANIOS (FR)
MONACO RULES (IRE)
LIMESY (FR)
VITTVITT (FR)
SPIRIT GREY (FR)
LE TROPIC (IRE)
GRECIAN STAR (IRE)

58
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
56

5
1
4
7
3
6
2

G MILLET
J B EYQUEM
A ORANI
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
E PUILLET-RODA  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 

M M S-LACAILLE
J C ROUGET
J REYNIER
J ANDREU
M M S-LACAILLE
N PERRET
C ESCUDER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
F
G
C
C

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	16-�1�-3-4
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-2-1
	18-�0�-2-3
	14-�1�-2-4
	13-�2�-1-1

$30,763
$16,062
$17,350
$20,172
$17,743
$27,169
$38,932

	7-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-2
	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 KAPETANIOS (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 5 Total: 16-1-3-4 Prize Money: $30,763
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 10-0-2-3 Track: 6-1-1-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Korfi (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: E Lacaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 02Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Sir Alexander	 1:54.28		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 6	 25Mar23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Splendino	 2:16.30		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
11 of 13	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 57	 $--	 Lorcan	 2:03.28		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 8	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 G Legras	 57	 $--	 Swing The Ring	 2:02.12		  ........ 8½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 53	 $--	 Spirit Grey	 2:02.54		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

2 MONACO RULES (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,062
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Marie De Medicis (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/05/23 (142 Days)
Owner: C Marzocco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:05.52		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 10	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 Ganibet	 2:19.23		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Zarakem	 2:38.35		  ........... 4...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 11	 13May23	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 There Is No No	 2:28.50		  ......... hd...............................Tarbes

3 LIMESY (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,350
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: La Hoguette (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/10/22 (357 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 10Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 L’enfant Terrible	 2:05.77		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 5	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Bay D’argent	 2:04.97		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 7	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Coming France	 2:10.31		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
5 of 8	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Missvenicia	 1:58.82		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 6	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Inner Space	 2:02.60		  ........ 4¾...............Salon-De-Provence

4 VITTVITT (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: $20,172
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Instant (USA) (USA) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/05/23 (126 Days)
Owner: H Boudouaia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 29May23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 52.5	 $--	 Germinal	 2:34.94		  ......... hd...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 14	 17Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 M Waldhauser	 54	 $--	 Manko	 2:34.56		  ........ 7¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 16Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Bo Lywood	 2:15.79		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 55	 $--	 Germinal	 2:33.00		  ........ 8¼...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 13	 27Sep23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 53.5	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:07.99		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille
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5 SPIRIT GREY (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 18-0-2-3 Prize Money: $17,743
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 10-0-0-3 Track: 7-0-1-1

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Selina (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-3 Turf: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 24Jun23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $--	 Xaariana	 2:11.13		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 12	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 60.5	 $--	 Shazam	 1:51.59		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 10	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 57	 $--	 Kynada	 1:40.15		  ........ 8½.................................Vichy
6 of 8	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Swing The Ring	 2:02.12		  ........ 6½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Kapetanios	 2:02.54		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

6 LE TROPIC (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-2-4 Prize Money: $27,169
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-2

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Exonerate (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 31/01/23 (244 Days)
Owner: Mme D Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 17Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $--	 Zarir	 2:38.15		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	15]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.84		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
8 of 8	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Sacaya	 2:10.60		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 E Puillet-roda	 54	 $--	 Kapetanios	 2:02.54		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 7	 19Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Breizh Wood	 2:40.43		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence

7 GRECIAN STAR (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: $38,932
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Dalila (GER) (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/22 (291 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Delalande	 57	 $--	 Les Mots Bleus	 2:14.10		  ........ 1¾............................Pornichet
6 of 8	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 Centorina	 2:01.96		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 19Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Tiymara	 1:59.24		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 59.5	 $--	 Swing The Ring	 2:02.12		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 13	 27Sep23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:07.99		  ...... 22½............................ Marseille
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R7 02 Oct 2023 | Marseille-Borely | ASSOC PROVINCE HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 427042
	 2	 053212
	 3	 560425
	 4	 002605
	 5	 306504
	 6	 350748
	 7	 175323
	 8	 100044

AZACHOP (FR)
DARLYVI (FR)
GAMECHANGER (FR)
BEN DE DIANE (FR)
THE MANAGER (FR)
TCHAKOVA (FR)
MARITOT
LE PARRAIN

60
58
58
57
56
56
55.5
55

1
4
7
3
5
8
2
6

C BANZ  2.5 
G LEGRAS
EDDY HARDOUIN
M GRANDIN
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
A ORANI
G MILLET
M VELON  1.5 

M PLANARD
S EVENO
E MIKHALIDES
P COTTIER
J ANDREU
S LABATE
R CHOTARD
C ESCUDER

8
5
4
4
6
4
4
8

G
M
G
G
G
M
M
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

61
--
--
--
70
--
--
64

	75-�8�-11-7
	17-�1�-3-4
	26-�1�-2-5
	15-�0�-2-2
	57-�4�-4-7
	 9-�0�-0-2
	33-�4�-5-5
	59-�9�-4-6

$141,419
$34,933
$29,013
$13,879
$78,489
$6,319
$55,938
$109,818

	46-�4�-8-4
	5-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	31-�4�-2-2
	5-�0�-0-2
	14-�1�-3-2
	27-�4�-3-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AZACHOP (FR) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 1 Total: 75-8-11-7 Prize Money: $141,419
Jockey: C Banz (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 35-5-5-3 Track: 24-5-5-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 33-2-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 46-4-8-4
Sire: Muhaymin (USA) Dam: Azagra (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 64-8-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-6-4 Last Win: 16/03/23 (200 Days)
Owner: E Eyvaso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 57	 $--	 Myboyfriend	 1:53.09		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 15	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 Beijinho	 1:48.59		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
16 of 17	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	18]	 M Waldhauser	 58.5	 $--	 Living Nelson	 2:04.30		  ...... 16¼.................................Vichy
4 of 12	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 C Banz	 59	 $--	 Interieur	 2:01.30		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 9	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 C Banz	 57	 $--	 Solid Spirit	 2:02.98		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

2 DARLYVI (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-3-4 Prize Money: $34,933
Jockey: G Legras WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Vision D’etat Dam: Layrad (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-3 Last Win: 26/06/23 (98 Days)
Owner: Jm Varcin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 15Apr23	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Chelsea Du Ninian	 2:54.90		  ........ 4¼..............................Moulins
3 of 13	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:17.00		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 20May23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Costa Edita	 2:44.68		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 14	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Sekku	 2:12.87		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 12	 14Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:44.40		  ........... 2...................... Aix-Les-Bains

3 GAMECHANGER (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 7 Total: 26-1-2-5 Prize Money: $29,013
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 16-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Rainbow Crossing (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 20/09/22 (377 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Pink Intellectual	 2:09.78		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
13 of 17	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Living Nelson	 2:04.30		  ........... 7.................................Vichy
4 of 12	 10Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55.5	 $--	 Come Say Hi	 2:31.74		  ........ 3½................................. Vittel
2 of 11	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Kaleo Palace	 2:27.50		  .......... ½..............................Moulins
5 of 11	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Kingdom	 2:10.78		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne

4 BEN DE DIANE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-2-2 Prize Money: $13,879
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 7-0-1-1

4yo bce fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Sheila’s Star (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 13-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: S Cottier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 7	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Antoniotti	 57	 $--	 Esprit Joyeux	 2:00.63		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 L Antoniotti	 50.5	 $--	 Denia	 2:29.17		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 10	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 1:59.70		  ........ 3¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
10 of 11	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 L Antoniotti	 55.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:38.21		  ........ 3¾...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 15	 21Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Breath Of Fire	 2:39.57		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 THE MANAGER (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 5 Total: 57-4-4-7 Prize Money: $78,489
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 32-3-2-6 Track: 20-2-1-4

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-2-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Scandalous (GER) (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 48-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-1-1 Last Win: 30/01/23 (245 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Mama Imelda	 1:44.62		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 10	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 59.5	 $--	 Enzo	 1:25.10		  ........... 4.................................Vichy
5 of 7	 16Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 M Brunelli	 59	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:04.16		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
11 of 12	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 Interieur	 2:01.30		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 8	 19Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 M Waldhauser	 55	 $--	 Pegasus	 2:06.17		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence

6 TCHAKOVA (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,319
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Blue Blue Sea (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B De Lise

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Air Sea	 2:06.25		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Morcote	 1:49.80		  ...... 15½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 9	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 P Lotout	 71	 $--	 Giovanni Dal Ponte	 2:25.63		  ........ 8¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 15	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 King Kara	 3:36.07		  ........ 1½.............................Le Mans
8 of 12	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Interieur	 2:01.30		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely

7 MARITOT Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 2 Total: 33-4-5-5 Prize Money: $55,938
Jockey: G Millet WT: 55.5 Good: 19-0-5-1 Track: 6-1-0-2

4yo bay uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-2
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Totsiyah (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-0-4 Last Win: 19/07/23 (75 Days)
Owner: D Rabhi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Highest Mountain	 2:07.30		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
5 of 9	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $--	 Perfect Rose	 2:12.53		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
3 of 6	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 M Bourillon	 67.5	 $--	 Trust On Me	 2:09.89		  ........... 4.................................Vichy
2 of 6	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Chaam	 1:50.88		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 9	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Solid Spirit	 2:02.98		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely

8 LE PARRAIN Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 59-9-4-6 Prize Money: $109,818
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 30-5-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

8yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-3-3
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: West Of Saturn (USA) J+H: 13-2-0-2 Turf: 42-7-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-3-2 Last Win: 11/06/23 (113 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Jacques Piasco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 18	 29Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Darlington	 1:51.65		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 17	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 52.5	 $--	 Living Nelson	 2:04.30		  ...... 14½.................................Vichy
14 of 15	 06Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Trimlight	 1:58.89		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
4 of 6	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Chaam	 1:50.88		  ........ 6½...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 11	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 Thi  Journiac	 72	 $--	 Notre Histoire	 2:07.80		  ........... 6............................ Toulouse
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R8 02 Oct 2023 | Marseille-Borely | LUCIEN FRAUCIEL HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 700028
	 2	 305403
	 3	 584201
	 4	 432232
	 5	 521182
	 6	 003650
	 7	 781901
	 8	 833421

DRAGONET (FR)
BENI KHIAR (FR)
RIO D’OCTOBRE (FR)
CORTEZ BANK
MUELHEIMER PERLE
ONARIA (FR)
INTERIEUR
DUELIST

61
59.5
59.5
59
58
57
56
56

2
6
7
1
5
3
8
4

M VELON  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
M GERMAIN  2.5 
C BANZ  3.5 
S RUIS
M GRANDIN
A ORANI

C ESCUDER
J ANDREU
J ANDREU
J REYNIER
C ESCUDER
N PERRET
P COTTIER
J REYNIER

7
5
5
4
5
4
8
4

G
H
G
G
M
M
G
H

FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
74

	44-�10�-9-2
	39-�5�-1-7
	16-�3�-2-0
	18-�2�-5-3
	34-�4�-12-4
	15-�2�-0-5
	39-�9�-3-1
	14-�1�-2-4

$134,931
$66,706
$41,190
$40,368
$47,977
$34,776
$105,787
$19,251

	14-�1�-4-0
	11-�2�-0-3
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	5-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	24-�8�-2-0
	3-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 DRAGONET (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 44-10-9-2 Prize Money: $134,931
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 21-2-4-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-4-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Dragonnade (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-1 Last Win: 28/08/22 (400 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 2:26.92		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:50.78		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
16 of 16	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Theo Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Nepalais	 2:07.58		  ...... 48¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 16	 30Jul23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:59.12		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 19Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Great Rotation	 1:55.59		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville

2 BENI KHIAR (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 6 Total: 39-5-1-7 Prize Money: $66,706
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59.5 Good: 20-5-1-5 Track: 11-2-1-3

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-3-1-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-3
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Elea (GER) (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 29-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-0-2 Last Win: 02/01/23 (273 Days)
Owner: M Kichenassamy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 6	 14Apr23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 2:07.49		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille 
5 of 16	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 54.5	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:50.78		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 16	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Nepalais	 2:07.58		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 16	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Caramelito	 1:48.64		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 61	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:02.52		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely

3 RIO D’OCTOBRE (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 7 Total: 16-3-2-0 Prize Money: $41,190
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 5-1-2-0

5yo roan fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Journey D’octobre (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 16-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: S Francois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12May23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 56	 $--	 White Whisky	 1:51.65		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 15	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 L Roussel	 60	 $--	 Beijinho	 1:48.59		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 15	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Waldhauser	 59	 $--	 Mama Imelda	 1:44.62		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 15	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 M Waldhauser	 59	 $--	 Larno	 1:39.62		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
1 of 9	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 M Waldhauser	 57	 $--	 Giovanni Dal Ponte	 2:02.52		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely

4 CORTEZ BANK Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-5-3 Prize Money: $40,368
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 11-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo chestnut uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Mrs Micawber (UK) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 12-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-1 Last Win: 16/07/22 (443 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Edgar Messaoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07Apr23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Esprit Joyeux	 2:07.90		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille 
2 of 8	 12May23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 White Whisky	 1:51.65		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 14Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 Tres Queen	 2:00.00		  ........ 2½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
3 of 13	 12Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Everillo	 2:11.37		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 23Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Ridwaan	 1:55.10		  ........ 2½...............................Dieppe
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5 MUELHEIMER PERLE Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 34-4-12-4 Prize Money: $47,977
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 17-1-6-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Pearl Secret (GER) Dam: Breda Castle (GER) (GER) J+H: 7-1-3-1 Turf: 11-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/07/23 (74 Days)
Owner: L Haase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 21Jun23	 SDP	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 C Banz	 55.5	 $--	 Interieur	 2:04.62		  .......... ¾...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 10	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 C Banz	 57	 $--	 Windjana	 1:59.70		  ....... Lhd...................... Aix-Les-Bains
1 of 12	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 French Pegasus	 1:39.57		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
8 of 10	 12Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Nights On Broadway	 2:00.00		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:47.06	 	 ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

6 ONARIA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-0-5 Prize Money: $34,776
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 10-1-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Canyon Creek (IRE) Dam: Noella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/12/21 (654 Days)
Owner: Mme D Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 T Blanchouin	 61.5	 $--	 El Ojancano	 1:38.46		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 30May23	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Blanchouin	 58.5	 $--	 North Hunter	 2:11.28		  ........ 2½...............................Angers
6 of 13	 01Jul23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 J Maure	 60.5	 $--	 Azov	 1:56.70		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 03Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 Mme Ella Muntwyler	62	 $--	 Tres Queen	 2:15.70		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 12Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Nights On Broadway	 2:00.00		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville

7 INTERIEUR Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 39-9-3-1 Prize Money: $105,787
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 27-6-2-1 Track: 11-1-2-1

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-5-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-8-2-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: The Living Room (FR) J+H: 13-5-0-0 Turf: 25-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Beijinho	 1:48.59		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 10	 21Jun23	 SDP	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:04.62		  .......... ¾...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 12	 14Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:44.40		  ........ 5¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
12 of 12	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	12]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Zaur	 2:04.57		  ...... 18¾.................................Vichy
1 of 12	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 61.5	 $--	 Duelist	 2:01.30		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely

8 DUELIST Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-2-4 Prize Money: $19,251
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b uk h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Coplow (UK) J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 13-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Mme Pj McCreery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 1:59.70		  ........ 1¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
3 of 12	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Mystery	 1:57.65		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 16Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:04.16		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
2 of 12	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Interieur	 2:01.30		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $--	 Goldania	 1:46.76		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely


